
 

Representative Interest Groups of the Floodplain Regulations Evaluation Subcommittee:
Basin States (6 total, 2 per state when applicable):

Name Title Affiliation Address Email Phone

New Jersey Joseph Ruggeri, P.E., CFM 
(Subcommittee Co-chair)

Supervising Engineer, Bureau of Dam Safety 
& Flood Control Office of Engineering & 
Construction; State NFIP Coordinator's Office  

New Jersey Department of Environmental 
Protection

P.O. Box 419, 501 East State Street 
Trenton, NJ 08625 Joseph.Ruggeri@dep.state.nj.us (609) 292-2296

New Jersey Vincent Mazzei, P.E.  Principal Environmental Engineer, Division of 
Land Use Regulation 

New Jersey Department of Environmental 
Protection

P.O. Box 439, 401 East State Street 
Trenton, NJ 08625 vincent.mazzei@dep.state.nj.us (609) 984-3444 

Pennsylvania Dennis E. Stum Civil Engineer Consultant Hydraulic, Bureau 
of Watershed Management 

Pennsylvania Department of Environmental 
Protection (PADEP)

P.O. Box 8775
Harrisburg, PA  17105 dstum@state.pa.us (717) 772-5963 

Pennsylvania Dan Fitzpatrick, CFM
(Subcommittee Co-chair)

Local Government Policy Specialist, State 
NFIP Coordinator's Office

Pennsylvania Department of Community & 
Economic Development (PADCED)

400 North Street, 4th Floor Harrisburg, 
PA 17120-0225 dafitzpatr@state.pa.us (717) 720-7445

New York William Nechamen, CFM Chief, Flood plain Management, State NFIP 
Coordinator's Office  

New York State Department of Environmental 
Conservation (NYSDEC)

625 Broadway             
 Albany, NY 12233-3507 wsnecham@gw.dec.state.ny.us (518) 402-8146

Delaware Michael S. Powell, CFM Environmental Scientist IV, Flood Mitigation 
Program, State NFIP Coordinator's Office   

Delaware Department of Natural Resources 
and Environmental Control (DNREC)

89 Kings Highway
Dover, Delaware 19901 michael.powell@state.de.us (302) 739-9921

Federal Government (2)
Name Title Affiliation Address Email Phone

FEMA* Joseph Zagone, CFM FEMA Region III 615 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106 joseph.zagone@dhs.gov (215) 931-5542

USACE Jason Miller, P.E. Chief, Flood Plain Management Services 
Branch

US Army Corps of Engineers, Philadelphia 
District

Wanamaker Building
100 Penn Square East
Philadelphia, PA 19107-3390

Jason.F.Miller@usace.army.mil (215) 656-6549

Environmental, Citizen and Educational (3)
Name Title Affiliation Address Email Phone

Environmental Maya K. van Rossum the Delaware Riverkeeper Delaware Riverkeeper Network 300 Pond Street, 2nd Floor Bristol, PA 
19007 keepermaya@delawareriverkeeper.org (215) 369-1188 x102

Riverbank property owners Mick Drustrup Resident 1735 Berm Lane
Upper Black Eddy, PA 18972 mickdrustrup@aol.com (610) 982-5818

Education and Outreach Jane Stanley Flood Project (Flood Museum & Resource 
Center) Nurture Nature Foundation Easton, PA JStanley@nurturenature.org (301) 718-0336

Builders, Agriculture and Commerce (3)   
Name Title Affiliation Address Email Phone

Builders Association Valerie Hrabal, P.E., P.P. Manager – Hydrology, Hydraulics and 
Environmental Permitting

National Association of Home Builders 
Representative

Greenman-Pedersen, Inc.
100 Corporate Drive, Ste. 205
Lebanon, NJ  08833

vhrabal@gpinet.com (908) 236-9001

Farm Bureau  Marie Banasiak Environmental Issues Research Associate New Jersey Farm Bureau 168 W State St
Trenton, NJ 08608 marieb@njfb.org (609) 393-7163

Chamber of Commerce George Donovan Chairman of the Board Central Bucks Chamber of Commerce
Bailiwick, Suite 23
252 W. Swamp Road (Rt. 313)
Doylestown, PA 18901

george@gjdonovan.com  (215)795-2400

Flood Mapping Consultants (2)   
Name Title Affiliation Address Email Phone

Engineering Consultant Jim DeAngelo, CFM Project Manager Michael Baker Jr., Inc 300 American Metro Boulevard
Hamilton, NJ  08619 JimDeAngelo@mapmodteam.com (609) 807-9562

Engineering Consultant Kim Dunn, P.E., CFM Senior Project Manager Dewberry PO Box 389
Kimberton, PA 19460 kdunn@dewberry.com (610) 983-9011 

Local Officials (4 total, 1 per state - designated by state)
Name Title Affiliation Address Email Phone

Delaware John Gysling, P.E. Engineer New Castle County Department of Land Use
87 Read's Way 
New Castle Corporate Commons 
New Castle, DE 19720

JGysling@nccde.org (302) 395-5473

New Jersey Robert Miller, CFM Local Floodplain Administrator Lambertville, Hopewell and Stockton rmiller@hopewelltwp.org (609) 737-0612 x643

New York Nicole Franzese Director of Planning Delaware County Planning Department PO Box 367
Delhi, NY 13753 Nicole.franzese@co.delaware.ny.us (607) 746-2944

Pennsylvania Lynn Bush Executive Director Bucks County Planning Commission  1260 Almshouse Road 
Doylestown, PA 18901 ltbush@co.bucks.pa.us (215) 345-3400 

October 2008* FEMA alternate: Mary Colvin, FEMA RII

 


